

1345 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 33130 New York, NY 10105 United States 212-468-2000

MIK Fund Solutions Expands Presence in APAC with New Office in Sydney

(Sydney: July 1, 2023) MIK Fund Solutions, a leading provider of Data Management for Asset Managers, is pleased to announce its expansion into the Asia-Pacific region with the opening of a new office in Sydney, Australia. This strategic move is driven by the growing demand for global trading support across different time zones, the aim to better serve clients in Australia, and to attract top talent from diverse areas.

The new office in Sydney will enable MIK Fund Solutions to enhance its service offerings and provide round-the-clock support to clients engaged in global trading activities. With its presence in the Asia-Pacific region, the company is well-positioned to deliver tailored solutions to clients across various time zones, ensuring seamless and efficient operations.

"We are thrilled to establish a strong foothold in the vibrant market of Sydney," said Fadi Kaddoura, CEO of MIK Fund Solutions, "Expanding into the Asia-Pacific region has been a strategic goal for MIK Fund Solutions, and this new office will enable us to deliver unparalleled service to our clients, extend our reach, and deepen our relationships in the region."

Xiang Dai, the newly appointed Lead of MIK Fund Solutions in Sydney, expressed excitement about the expansion, stating, "We are eager to bring MIK Fund Solutions' expertise and client-focused approach to the Australian market. The Sydney office will serve as a center of excellence, allowing us to work closely with our clients and provide dedicated support to their evolving needs, especially during APAC hours. We are committed to enhancing our ability to serve our global clients in real-time, regardless of their geographical location."

The Sydney office will serve as a hub for MIK Fund Solutions' operations in Australia and the surrounding regions. It will facilitate closer collaboration with existing clients and provide the opportunity to forge new partnerships with local businesses. Furthermore, the establishment of

MIK Fund Solutions

1345 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 33130 New York, NY 10105 United States 212-468-2000

this office is expected to attract talented professionals from the area, further bolstering MIK Fund Solutions' capabilities and expertise.

MIK Fund Solutions remains committed to delivering innovative solutions and outstanding customer service to its expanding global client base. With the opening of the Sydney office, the company reaffirms its dedication to meeting the evolving needs of clients and positioning itself as a trusted partner in the financial services industry.

-END-

About MIK

MIK Fund Solutions, founded in 2007, provides hedge fund managers worldwide with a suite of software applications designed to meet the requirements of front, middle and back-office reporting. Solutions include data warehousing, real-time profit and loss/attribution, compliance, security master, price management, commission tracking and broker relationship management.

For Further Information Contact:

1345 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 33130 New York, NY 10105 United States

Phone: +1 (212) 468-2000

Email: sales@mikfs.com